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Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of shops inside the premises of major airports in the country including Chennai Airport, airport-wise; 

(b) the details of monthly rental from these shops; and 

(c) the details of the items being sold at these shops?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma) 

(a) : The total number of shops inside the major airports are Mumbai - 184, Chennai - 54, Kolkata -51, Ahmedabad -40, Jaipur-20,
Lucknow-22, Trivandrum-36, Guw ahati-17, Goa-16, Pune-21, Amritsar-19 and Srinagar- 24. Information relating to other Joint
Venture airports are being collected and will be laid on Table of the House. 

(b) : The average monthly rental/royalty/revenue share etc. received from the concessionaires at the airport are Mumbai - Rs.15.8
crore, Chennai - Rs.7.50 crore, Kolkata - Rs.3.12 crore, Ahmedabad - Rs.0.77 crore, Jaipur - Rs.0.28 crore, Lucknow - Rs.0.59 crore,
Trivandrum - Rs.2.32 crore, Guwahati - Rs.0.44 crore, Goa - Rs.0.78 crore, Pune - Rs.0.52 crore, Amritsar - Rs.0.25 crore and
Srinagar - Rs.0.20 crore. Information relating to other Joint Venture airports are being collected and will be laid on Table of the House.

(c) : The main items sold include duty free items like liquor, tobacco, confectionery, perfumes & cosmetics, watches, apparel and
travel accessories food & beverages and retail goods like garments, leather goods, book, gift items, jewelry & pearls, cosmetics, toys
etc. 
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